NOTICE

Subject:- Petition of Shri Shankarsa Vishwanath Wade through of Shri. Aditya Rajendra Wade under Section 142, 146 and 149 of Electricity Act, 2003 for Non-Compliance of CGRF Nashik Order dated 15.02.2019.

Case No. 104 of 2019

I am directed to communicate that the hearing scheduled on Tuesday, 16 July, 2019 at **10.00 hrs** has been postponed. The next date of hearing will be intimated.

> Sd/-(R. S. Sonawane) Dy. Director (Legal)

Shri Shankarsa Vishwanath Wade Through of Shri. Aditya Rajendra Wade House No. 2505, Patani Gali, Kalla Maruti Road, Yeola, Tal. Yeola, Dist. Nashik - 423401

E-mail: adityakshatriya@rediffmail.com

The Chief Engineer Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Nashik Road. Dist. Nashik - 422101

E-mail:- senskurban@gmail.com/ senskurban@rediffmail.com

The Executive Engineer Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Malegaon Rural, Dist. Nashik - 423203

The Sub Executive Engineer Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Manmad - 423104

The Assistant Engineer Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Yeola. Dist. Nashik - 423401

Petitioner

Respondent No- 1

Respondent No- 2

Respondent No- 3

Respondent No- 4